 SQ38343
 Energy Saving Off-line AC/DC Converter
With Integrated 800V MOSFET
DS_SQ38343 Rev. 1.0                            Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                             1
© 2024 Silergy Corp.                                                                 All Rights Reserved.
General Description
The SQ38343 is a peak current mode flyback/buck
converter that integrates a controller with an 800V

R3
24k/0805
D1
RS1M/SOD-123F
C4
0.1uF/50V
0805
Fig 13. 5W PSR Flyback Typical Application Circuit
SQ38343
DS_SQ38343 Rev. 1.0                             Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                             13
© 2024 Silergy Corp.                                                                     All Rights Reserved.
Recommended BOM List
Designator Description Part Number Manufacturer
BD1 MB10F/MBF MB10F-GKA GOODWORK
C1 0.1μF/50V/0805 0805B104K500NT FH
C2 4.7nF/25V/0805 0805B472K500NT FH
C3 1nF/25V/0805 0805B102K500NT FH
C4 0.1μF/50V/0805 0805B104K500NT FH
C5 1nF/500V/0805 0805B102K501NT FH
CE1 5.6uF/450V EGW2WM5R6G16OT AISHI
CE2 5.6uF/450V EGW2WM5R6G16OT AISHI
CE3 4.7uF/50V ERS1HM4R7D11OT AISHI
CS1 470pF/250V/0805 0805B471K101NT FH
CS2 470uF/16V 12EC0399 KNSCHA
CY1 470pF/Y1/400V CY1471ME14EE45W2A2 Dersonic
D1 RS1M/SOD-123F RS1MWF-7 DIODES
D2 RS1M/SOD-123F RS1MWF-7 DIODES
D3 1N4007/ SOD-123F 1N4007 TRR
DS1 SS310B/SMB SS310B YANGJIE
F1 1A/250V 2009T1A250V Hongda
L1 470uH/1W XR0510-471 XR
L2 3.3uH/0805 CMH201209B3R3MT FH
R1 2k/0805 0805W8J0202T5E UNI-ROYAL
R2 180k/0805 0805W8F1803T5E UNI-ROYAL
R3 24k/0805 0805W8F2402T5E UNI-ROYAL
R4 20k/0805 0805W8F2002T5E UNI-ROYAL
R5 51k/0805 0805W8J0513T5E UNI-ROYAL
R6 100/0805 0805W8J0101T5E UNI-ROYAL
R7 100/0805 0805W8J0101T5E UNI-ROYAL
R8 200k/0805 0805W8J0204T5E UNI-ROYAL
RS1 20R/0805 0805W8J0200T5E UNI-ROYAL
RS2 4.7k/0805 0805W8J0472T5E UNI-ROYAL
U1 SQ38343/SSOP10 SQ38343FHP SILERGY
T1 EE13(5+2) 360uH / /
SQ38343
DS_SQ38343 Rev. 1.0                             Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                             14